BEJY—VET

G22 / G26 #Em==

tBA=EIHIDINDOS



10. 8B& %k

TEXORIE. MBS, Wadi. BREHREZSIN,

L (RHES KeyNo) ORANZVNIRERIE. BERFTEELADT, TAICHEUTD
Simaba (REG) ZIEX(EEL,
*EBARCEBOEOFELLEET S EMRBYET,

B &
a ™)
A4 BODY
A i e e e e e 48
FRAME
b s 17 e R A PP 49
COVER
B I U U BRIIED . 50
ENGINE DRIVE
4 NF R 52
REEL BLADE
LT e L S 54
ROLLER
B, BB . e 56
DRIVE
% = s R R S 57
TRAVEL ROLLER
R VO s e R U .. 58
BELT CLUTCH
O, T R A A o 59
BRAKE & TIRE
0. 1N Rl 60
HANDLE
o <3 == 17 Y- 1§ Sl 63
22/ ENGINE (GX120K1-LK3)
1 e A R e 64
CYLINDER HEAD
B L e o 1 | RPN 65
CYLINDER BARREL
R B B 2y By el & I 66
CRANK CASE COVER
VR ol G SR Y - By B o iy e R 67
PISTON/CON-ROD
B T T b e 68
CAM SHAFT
B. L T Il R T R e e e e 69
STARTER
FA iy & » 1 1 S 70
FAN COVER
8. T B e e e 71
CARBURETTOR
O, LT 2 o e 72
AIR CLEANER
A0, T T e e e e e 73
MUFFLER
R e e ) 17 B O AP 74
FUEL TANK
12, T ATRA Il e 75
FLYWHEEL
0 T N N T O 76
CONTROL
T, B T S T e e 77
REDUCTION
R [T | P O 78
LABEL
B R BT R .. 79 ~
NUMERICAL PARTS INDEX
\. y




nuus| BRES R R alER s EmBE | D K
KeyNo| Part No Parts Name FYARE) gze R’ﬁ, Application | Description Remarks

1 | A20400260 | SIDE FRAME Y4 ET7L—L4 1

2 | A20400270 | SIDE FRAME Y4 KT7L—4 1

3 | A20170080 | BAR;22 N—, 22 1

4 | A20170090 | BAR;26 N—; 286 1

5 | A20150520 | FRAME STAY F JLU—LAFAF 1

6 | A20150540 | FRAME STAY F TU—LAFAF 1

7 | A20150480 | FRAME STAY R TJL—LAFAR 1

8 | A20150500 { FRAME STAY R TL—LAFAR 1

9 | A99431400 | BOLT ALk 6 M10

10 | 011511020 | BOLT AL b 6 M5%12

11 | 027100010 | SPRING WASHER ATV TI v x 8 M10

12 | 026100010 | WASHER R 14 M10

13 | A34480010 | BOLT F oL 2

14 | 020700010 | NUT Fv b 2 M10

15 | A20250070 | STAND AR FE 1

16 | A98220060 [ SPRING RFY Y 1

17 | A99670020 | KNOCK PIN JusEy 1

18 | 010331225 | BOLT FIL b 1 M12x25(HT)

19 | 027100012 | SPRING WASHER RFYLHIuT % 1 M12

20 | 020700012 | NUT +v b 1 M12

21 [ AS9110040 | CLAMP P 1

48



$18—
FIG.2 COVER

nugs| HOHES a2 ﬁﬁ,ﬁ*" A EESH | ® # =
KeyNo} Part No Parts Name ALTGI5G36 | Application | Descripion | Remarks
1 | A50310190 | FRONT COVER;22 Jarvbhhin—; 22 1
2 | A50310200 | FRONT COVER;26 JAavbkhhn—; 26 1
3 | A99480180 | SAM SCREW &Eza Ja 1
4 | A50550310 | BRACKET;FRONT COVER THhry b vxhii— 1
5 ABD550330 | BRACKET:FRONT COVER ISy b,;, vxhi— 1
6 | A98330130 | HINGE ey 2
7 | 015300410 | SCREW A4 Ya 8 M4x10
8 | A5D310220 | FRONT COVER;22 JOvrhiN—: 22 1
9 | A50310240 | FRONT COVER;26 Jav khi—: 26 1
10 | A98110100 | RUBBER FYLTL; 22 1
11 | A98110110 | RUBBER FULDL: 26 1
12 | 010809001 | BOLT I5LTHNLE ;MEex12 | 2 M6x12
13 | A74250290 | COVER hii—; husa—22 1
14 | A74250270 | COVER hil—, hvh—26 1
15 | 010808003 | BOLT 725U max20 | 3 M8x20
16 | A50160320 | SIDE COVER H4 Khsi— 1
17 | A98120030 | RUBBER CAP = A 1 |
18 | 010110655 | BOLT Ao b 2 j M6x55
18 | 027100006 | SPRING WASHER AFN a9 2 M6
20 | A50160290 | SIDE COVER H4 Fh/— 1
21 | A22990140 | PACKING RUE 1
22 | 040146203 | BALL BEARING RB= X7y Y 1
23 ] 010110655 | BOLT ALk 4 M6x55
24 | 010110870 | BOLT Lk 2 M6x70
25 | 027100006 | SPRING WASHER r PP 6 M6
26 | A90110130 | NAME PLATE:G22,26 #~4aFL—t:G22, 26| 1
27 | A%0610030 | LABEL 45350 1
A90610290 | LABEL 495X 1 Engfish writing.
28 | Ag0610050 | LABEL FLaAs 3580 1
A90610300 | LABEL rA4ay s 1 English writing.
29 | A90630010 | LABEL FA4as3A0 1
A90630020 | LABEL FA9SAI 1 English writing.
30 | 026100006 | WASHER P REIEC 8 M6

49



@/18
19
/"f& 11
1715 /4%@ ¥ 910
14 16
B ¥
nugs| HOES BREH aRER (L amem | % < "
KeyNo| Part No Parts Name ALL (32(2) tézs éﬁ, Application Description Remarks

1 | A10010210 | ENGINE ASSY I UUASSY 1
2 | A10410010 | ENGINE BED h PRV 1
3 | A99110040 | CLAMP 2527 1
4 | 011510840 | BOLT L b 4 M8x40
5 | 026100008 | WASHER 7y 4 M8
6 | A10420010 | LINER IVULRYYESLF 2
7 | 011510825 | BOLT Rk 4 M8x25
8 | 026100008 | WASHER RV 4 M8
9 | A22210080 | SHAFT;22 STk, 22 1
10 | A22210100 | SHAFT:26 YTk 26 1
114 034109061 | KEY DarTRF—5x5x30 1 1
12 [ 011510816 | BOLT FiL bk 1
13 | 026109011 | WASHER KV 1
14 i A22250050 | BEARING HOLDER R7PY wHRILS 1
15 | 040136203 | BALL BEARING = RPNy 1
16 | 050203122 | OIL SEAL AL —L: 22358 1
17 | 036500040 | SNAP RING AFwIYuy 1
18 | 011511020 | BOLT Ak 2
19 | 026100010 | WASHER R 2
20 | A24310080 | WIRE HOLDER TA R 1
21 | 011510816 | BOLT L b 2 M8x16
22 | A98230490 | WIRE T4 1
23 | A98610750 | PULLY F—1)— 1
24 | 027100008 | SPRING WASHER ATY T TIun 1 M8
25 080109128 | VBELT VAL (SAT9. 4) ;ay | 2
26 | A22660060 | BELT GUIDE RILRHA R 1
27 1011510812 | BOLT ALk 2 M8x12
28 | 026100008 | WASHER Dy ix 2 M8
29 | A50550290 | BRACKET ISy b ThA— | 1
30 | 011510816 | BOLT Ak 1 M8x16
31 | 026100008 | WASHER Ty 1 M8
32 | A22550030 | BRACKET TS3hv b 1
33 | 011510816 | BOLT Ak 2 M8x16
34 | A22600200 | ARM F—L 1
35 | 011310612 | BOLY AL b 1 M6x12

50



RuEs| HAEE BB ﬁﬁ,‘g“ E HWEASH | 0B W =
KeyNo| Part No Parts Name ALL[G22Go6 Ryl Application Description Remarks

36 | A99240060 | WASHER Ty 1 M6

37 | AG8610170 | TRAVEL TENSIONROLLER vY™asmFriava—3—| 1

38 | 040146201 | BALL BEARING R—=_RF7Y T 2

39 | A99430210 | BOLT Fouxdn k 1

40 | A99230080 | COLLAR HhS5— 1

41 [ 020700010 | NUT +v bk 1 M10

42 | A98220180 | SPRING ATy 1

43 | A98220220 | SPRING ATy 1

44 | A98610760 | PULLEY J—y— 1

57



X%
FIG.4 REEL BLADE

nugs HEES BRLH "ﬁgﬁﬁ E BEEE | 0B w =
KeyNoi  Part No Parts Name ALLTG221G26 e Application | Description | Remarks
1 AT0010180 |{BEDKNIFE SHOE ASSY 22 L4 4(ASSY 22 1
2 A70010200 | BEDKNIFE SHOE ASSY 26 L %/\¥fASSY 26 1
3 | A70430060 | BED KNIFE SHOE 22 L 4&/4 122 1
4 | A70430080 | BEDKNIFESHOE 26 L 44 (26 1
5 | A99480030 | SCREW HSER (—) 7.8 MEx12
6 | A22260630 | BEARING BOX RFPYL9BOX 1
7 | A22260620 | BEARING BOX A7) BOX 1
8 042530204 | TAPER ROLLER BEARING Fe Q=S RPYLH | 2
9 | A98530060 | OIL SEAL AANL—N22427 1 2
10 | AS9240480 | WASHER P E A 1 M12
11 | AG8220100 | SPRING ATULY 1
12 | A99230240 | COLLAR HS5— 1
13 1010331225 | BOLT ik 1 M12x25(HT)
14 | 027100012 | SPRING WASHER AT T T 1 M12
15 | 026109018 | WASHER Tyl 1 M12
16 | 011510825 | BOLT Ak 4 M8x25
17 | A22560160 | BRACKET TS5y b 1
18 | 011510816 | BOLT H b+ 3 M8x16
19 | 026100008 | WASHER Ty 7 M8
20 | A98120051 | CAP Fowl 1
21 | 036100020 | SNAP RING RFvFYLy 1
22 | A99230230 | COLLAR H5— (h4Fonesyy | 1
23 | A22560150 | BRACKET ISy b 1
24 1050209025 | OIL SEAL AL N—I i
25 | 011510825 | BOLT AL b 4 MBx25
26 | A98510120 | BUSH Fuia 2
27 | A99430330 | BOLT EBPAVE Y, J1 8 2
28 | 060609002 | GREASE NIPPLE HyzR=wF 4
29 | A70310040 | BOLT FarvtviiLhk 2
30 [ A70810110 | FITTING h+4 2
31 | A98220790 | SPRING ATy 2
32 | AT0810120 | FITTING h+4 6
33 | 020800012 | NUT adsavhoFy bl 2 M12
34 | A70320150 | NUT Faoevtw b 2
35 | 015100516 | SCREW AH1)a 2 M5x 18

52



M3
FIG.4 REEL BLADE

28 Y ;w P 465

7 9 A 48 49 50 44

nuEn HHES B & B ﬁﬁ,‘sﬁ E AEEHR | B W o=
KeyNo| Part No Parts Name ALG221G6 2| Application | Description | Remarks

36 | A99431390 | BOLT ARk 2

37 | A98220780 | SPRING i S i) 2 4 2

38 | A99231230 | COLLAR h5— 4

39 | A70150080 | REEL BLADE 22 hAF8 22 1 o

40 | A70150130 | REEL BLADE 22 hA T8 22 1 118

41 | A70150180 | REEL BLADE 28 hAFI8 26 1 2]

42 | A70150230 | REEL BLADE 26 HATI8 26 1 118

43 | A98610740 | PULLEY J—1)— 1

44 | A99430510 | LAPPING BOLT SyELTRILE 1

45 | 027100012 | SPRING WASHER SRV VL, Ay DT 1 M12

46 | A99240320 | WASHER Ty 1 M12

47 | 080109124 |V BELT VAL b 1

48 | A22660050 | BELT GUIDE R)VEHA K 1 |

49 | 011510812 | BOLT HIiL b 2 MB8x12

50 | 026100008 | WASHER Ty 2 M8

51 | A90390340 | MARK UT—4 1

52 | 015150512 | SCREW A5 1) a— 1 M5 X 12

53



n—3—
FIG.5 ROLLER

nugel HAES BREH sxEE Il mmem | B < W oE
KeyNo| Part No Parts Name AL ngtézﬁ R"fp Application | Description Remarks
1 A72160201 | BRACKET TS4v b 1
2 A72160221 | BRACKET TSy b 1
3 | A99210010 | SPACER AR—# TIQ—=FTS5Huk | 2
4 010709076 | SCREW R rULE 2 M8x25
5 | 020700008 | NUT +vk 2 M8
6 | A99430300 | STUD BOLT FHERILF 2 M8
7 1020700008 | NUT + v bk 2 M8
8 | A70320020 | ADJUST KNOB Faotvw/s/ 7 2
9 | A99430290 | BOLT Ed A IR 2 :
10 | A99460030 | STUD BOLT +Hrv b 2 M8
11 | 027100008 | SPRING WASHER b S A VT, Ay RYRVE 2 M8
12 | A99240140 | WASHER Ty 2 M8
13 | 060609002 | GREASE NIPPLE HgY)yZR=w 71 2
14 | A72010040 | GROOMING ROLLERASSY 22 #iL—34¥O0—5ASSY 22 1
15 | A72010050 | GROOMING ROLLER ASSY26 #L—3u4O0—JASSY 26 1
16 | A72460220 | SHAFT 22 Y7k 22 1
17 | A72460230 | SHAFT 26 YyT7b 26 1
18 | 040136202 | BEARING R—=ILRFPIY T 2
19 | A99480160 | SCREW HSER 6 M5x15
20 | A98530040 | OIL SEAL A iI—ib 2
21 A72120030 | ROLLER CAP oO—5—274 2
22 | A72110020 { GROOMING ROLLER22 #ilL—3v¥0—5— 22 1
23 | A72110030 | GROOMING ROLLER 26 F—zw¥a—5— 26 1
24 | AB2010021 | BUCKET ASSY 22" K5y kASSY22" 1
25 | AB2010041 | BUCKET ASSY 26" ISy FASSY 267 1
26 | A82110031 | BUCKET 22" Nryk 22" 1
27 A82110051 | BUCKET 26" Ny k286" 1
28 | A82370010 | PLATE JL—+ 2
29 | A82360051 | BUCKET FITTING Ny chrY 1
30 | A82360061 { BUCKET FITTING Nrybrhry 1
31 [ 015100620 | SCREW A4 6 M6x20
32 | 026100006 | WASHER Dy 6 M6 FW
33 | 021300006 | NUT +v bk 6 M6 N
34 027100006 | WASHER Dyl 6 M6 Sw
35 015100520 | SCREW A2 Ya 4 M5 x 20

54




0—3—
FIG.5 ROLLER

wugs| HEES 5B ﬁﬁ,{?*& o EEEH | B o "=
KeyNo| Part No Parts Name ALGI2]GI6 R*fp Application | Description Remarks

36 | 020100005 | NUT +v bk 4 M5SN

37 | 027100005 | WASHER Dy 4 M5 SwW

38 | 026100005 | WASHER A 4 M5 FW

38 | A82120020 | NET F= 1

40 | A82120040 | NET F = 1

41 | AS9460130 | RUBBER NUT Si8—Fy b 516 M5

42 1014100520 | WING BOLT FaoRiLk 51 6 M5 x 20

55




nuns HEES BaRH w| ERSH | 0B W =
KeyNo| Part No Parts Name ALL R'fp Application | Description Remarks

1 | A98610880 | PULLEY J=1)— 1

2 | A22660070 | BELT GUIDE R)LbHAF 1

3 | 011310610 | BOLT ALk 2 M6x10
4 | 028100006 | WASHER Ty 2 M6

5 034109081 | KEY JamTiLE—5x5x30 | 1

6 (011510816 | BOLT AL+ 1 M8x16
7 026109011 | WASHER Dy 1 M8

8 | A22260610 | BEARING HOLDER RPYHTHRILY 1

9 | 040136203 | BALL BEARING R=ARTF) 5 1

10 | 050203122 | OIL SEAL AANY—I ;22358 | 1

11 | 036500040 | SNAP RING ARy FyLy 1

12 | 011510812 | BOLT ARk 2 M8x12
13 | A24300040 | WIRE HOLDER T4 ¥HRILY 1

14 1011510812 | BOLT ALk 2 M8x12
15 | A98230500 | WIRE A X 1

16 | A22600210 | ARM 7—L 1

17 | A98610770 | TENSION ROLLER Friavn—3 1

18 | 040146201 | BALL BEARING R=AFY T 1

19 | 036500032 | SNAP RING ARFvFI Y 2

20 | 011310612 | BOLT AL+ 1 M6x12
21 | A99240060 | WASHER Tyl 1 M6

22 | A22600220 | ARM F—L 1

23 | 011310816 | BOLT ALk 1 M6x16
24 | A98220180 | SPRING ARFYyy 1

25 | A98220220 | SPRING ARFYY 1

56



nuas| NAES R & SoEM  a mmsm m oy | W %
KeyNo| Part No Parts Name ALLG22]G26 i Application Description Remarks

1 A36310051 | REAR ROLLER 22 wooo—-35 22 2

2 | A36310061 | REAR ROLLER 26 Hiaoo—3 26 2

3 | A72410040 | BEARING CASE R7PYoTr—=X 2

4 | 040146005 | BALL BEARING R—=R_R7Y LY 2

5 1011510830 | BOLT A+ 8 MB8x30

6 | A22310440 | BEVEL GEAR RAJLXX 2

7 | A98560370 | NEEDLE BEARING Z—KARFTY Y 2

8 | A98510380 | BUSH TJyusa 2

9 |010310880 | BOLT S 8 M8x80

10 | 027100008 | SPRING WASHER AT ul % 8

11 | A30210060 | AXLE SHAFT;22 FHRVI YT 22 1

12 | A30210050 | AXLE SHAFT;26 FOALLY TR 26 1

13 | 034109062 | KEY )39 NF—5x5%x35 | 1

14 | A22110160 | DIFF CASE FIHr—2A 1

15 | A22310500 | BEVEL GEAR RARJLF Y 3

16 | A22210170 | PINION SHAFT [t VIR B 2

17 | A22210180 | PINION SHAFT [, VIR Sl 1

18 1030103232 | SPRIT PIN AFYwbEY 3

19 | 050301168 | OlL SEAL A Ii— 2

20 | A99231090 | COLLAR hS5— 2

21 | 011510835 | BOLT Lk 8 M8x35

|
|

57



nuws HEES BREH SAER . @mm# | o ® o4 | W %
KeyNo| Part No Parts Name ALL ty ,L*P Application Description Remarks
1 | A20500110 | BRACKET TSy v b 1
2 | A98610800 | PULLY T—=y— 1
3 | 040126003 | BALL BEARING HB=LRFPY 5 2
4 |011510816 | BOLT A 1 M8x16
5 |026109017 | WASHER 7y 1 M8
6 | A98660070 | BELT YA 1
7 |011511020 | BOLT A b 2 M10x20
8 | AS9240210 | WASHER Dyl 2 M10
9 | A20500180 | BRACKET T34y b 1
10 | 011510812 | BOLT Ak 2 M8x 12
11 | 010310885 |BOLT Ak 1 M8x85
12 | A98660060 | BELT R+ 1
13 | A22260600 | BEARING HOLDERL A7y 4HHRILAL 1
14 | 040136204 | BALL BEARING B—ILRF7Y YT 1
156 | A98530100 | OIL SEAL FaA4Nn—)25478 | 1
16 | A20520010 | PLATE FL—+ 2
17 | 011510820 | BOLT A b 4 M8x20
18 | A22260590 | BEARING HOLDERR A7 U HFHRILAR 1
19 | 040106204 | BALL BEARING B—=ILRF Y5 1
20 | A98530100 | OIL SEAL A4iLo—25478 | 1
21 | 050203117 | OIL SEAL FALILL— 1
22 | 011510825 | BOLT A+ 2 M8x25
23 | 011510820 | BOLT Rk 2 M8x20
24 | A98610890 | PULLEY F—1)—= 2 M8x25
25 | 034109059 | KEY JasTLE—~5x5x25 | 1
26 | 020800020 | NUT + b 1 M20
27 | 027100020 | SPRING WASHER b S AV VL A T 1 M20

58



ruEs| PIRES I TEE ﬁﬁ.ﬁﬂ . EFASH B < W &
KeyNo! Part No Parts Name AL ty R’fp Application Description Remarks

1 A28510110 | BRAKE DRUM TL—F K5 4A 2

2 A88560350 | CLUTCH DUGTADSYF 2

3 010709072 | CAP SCREW FrvwFRoYa— 6 M8x12

4 A22370040 | BOS KRR 2

5 A99240710 | WASHER Dyisy 2

6 A99240720 | WASHER 7y iy 4

7 036100025 | SNAP RING A+ TYuy 2

8 | A36370010 | BOS KRR 2

9 034109057 | KEY JauINFSXE5X20 2

10 | 021000012 | NUT + v 2 M12

11 | 027100012 | SPRING WASHER AT Iuie 2 M12

12 | 026100012 | WASHER Tyl 2 M12

13 | A28750030 | WIRE HOLDER 24 RLY 1

14 | A28750020 | WIRE HOLDER D4 RILSY 1

15 | 011510816 | BOLT AL+ 2 M8x16

16 | AB8230520 | WIRE J4%; TL—F1 1

17 | A98230570 | WIRE DA%, JL—%3 1

18 | ADB220520 | SPRING AFYLY 2

19 | A28100070 | BRAKE SHOE Tl—%a— 2

20 | A22800260 | BRAKE ARM TL—%F7—L 1

21 | A22600270 | BRAKE ARM FL—FT7—4 1

22 | A99431410 | BOLT ALk 2

23 | A99431630 | BOLT A+ 4

24 | A98220300 | SPRING ATy 2

25 | A99430280 | BOLT TJL—F74—Fr1)y 2

26 | 020700008 | NUT P 2 M8

27 | A36000010 | TIRE ASSY AALXASSY 2

28 | A36360050 | FLANGE 72509 2

29 | A36380010 | PLATE To—+§ 2

30 | AS9431380 | BOLT ALk 4

31 A89431590 | BOLT Rk 2

32 | A89231000 | COLLAR ho— 4

59



33 31 20
% \
39 ‘@\
4026\//
27\-?:: 1
4
3
):
Awms HOES G A a| HASHE | m w =
KeyNo! Part No Parts Name AT | Appiication | Descripton | Remarks

1 A34350340 | PIPE HANDLE;22 N TR, 22
2 | A34350350 | PIPE HANDLE;26 BRAFNUEL; 26
3 | A34450270 | BRACKET TSy b 2
4 AS88120520 { GROMMET rAs P IS 2
5 | 010331025 | BOLT ALk 2 M10x25(HT)
6 | 027100010 | SPRING WASHER RFYHTDy % 2 M10
7 | A89240210 | WASHER vy 2 |M10
8 | A24100070 | CLUTCH LEVER Y95 uF Lii— 1
9 | A24100080 |LEVERREELBRADECLUTCH  L/X\—h A F o5 wF | 1
10 | A98180060 | GRIP GOM TYwFdh 8814 | 2
11 | A24250010 | CLUTCH ARM VS uFT—L 2
12 | A99430370 | WIRE BOLT DANX—F YR | 2
13 | 020700008 | NUT Fw b 2
14 | 010709073 | CAP SCREW FryFAHY1— 2 M8x15
15 | 020700008 | NUT Sy b 2
16 | 010709077 | CAP SCREW oy wFRoYy1— 2 M8x30
17 | 020700008 | NUT +v k 2 M3
18 | AS8180170 | GRIP gYyywF 2
19 | A99570200 | KNOB /7 2
20 | A99580070 | BRAKE LEVER TL—F Ls3i— 1
21 | AS8230530 | WIRE LAY TL—F1 1
22 | A28460060 | BRAKE LINK =%y 1
23 | 031310610 | PIN ESTETLE Y 3
24 | 031100006 | SNAP PIN AFrvFEY 3
25 | 026100006 | WASHER Dy )
26 | A50710070 | HANDLE COVER N B — 1
27 1010809007 { FLANGE BOLT 75 ULk 2 M8x14
28 | A50560030 | BRACKETHANDLE COVER T34 v ki BEiLdaisi—~| 1
29 011310612 | BOLT ALk 2 M6Ex 12
30 | 026100006 | WASHER 2yl 2 M6
31 | A46210010 | SWITCH AS VF 1
32 015150414 | SCREW A1) a— 2
33 | A46500020 | HARNESS N—RZ 1
34 | A12260020 | BAND AV 1
35 | A12250020 | BRACKET ISy b FoRMLA— | 1

60



nugs HRAEES BREM S4EH |, EESH B R
KeyNo| Part No Parts Name ALL Qty R“fp Application |  Description Remarks
36 | A99580060 | ACCELERATIONLEVE 74 /L L /3~ 1
37 | A98230510 | WIRE T4 1
38 | A98760030 | INSULOCK 4vianvb PLT2008] 3
39 | A90360120 | LABEL SKRL ST 1
A90360160 | LABEL RN TS YF 1 English writing, -
40 | A90110020 | GREEN MARK g)—23—4 8 1

67



TR

CERORIIC
HOW TO USE THIS PARTS CATALOG

IToPUICE, BRgRENOLS, TRAOHEBEICI DV EK - BRESRUXYITLI—E

BESARRLTHYET,
BRz IEXORE, BRESICNZAER - SRESZEMOEEEL,

g A

H%i;éi ) {:yvy%uJ Er—v:fw—-atﬂ

nyr—vay

IS T BEWITRIR

-(B)

FrIL -SSR

63



Y-~y K
FIG.1 CYLINDER HEAD

12
nuzs| BRES BEAH CEICE I 1T T |
Key No Part No Parts Name AL Qty R”fp Application| Description | Remarks

1 | 12210-ZH7-010 | HEAD COMP ~yEcomp., LULH 1

2 | 12204-ZE1-306 | GUIDE Ha B Avby b |

3 | 12205-ZE1-315 | GUIDE HA K, TFY=RbAnT | 1

4 | 12218-ZE5-300 | CLIP Y SR THLR ] A

5 | 12251-ZH7-800 | GASKET HRF9 b, SYus—ayF | 1

6 | 12310-ZE1-020 | COVER COMP HA—~COMP., Aw K 1

7 | 12391-ZE1-000 | PACKING Ry dw, Ay Fhii—| 1

8 | 15721-ZH8-000 | TUBE Fa—T, F)—H— 1

9 | 920013-883-000 | BOLT KLk, 7328 4 6%12
10 | 90043-ZE1-020 { BOLT BULE, Ry K 2 6x112
11 1 90047-ZE1-000 | BOLT Bk, REVFE 2 8x32
12 | 94301-10160 | PIN B, Zuy¥ 2 10x16
13 | 98079-56846 PLUG TS Ri—4 1 BPRGES

14 | 95723-08055-00 | BOLT KUk, 2300 4 8x55
15 | 30500-ZE1-033 | COIL ASSY A1IASSY 1

16 | 30700-ZE1-013 | CAP ASSY FyyvFASSY 1

17 | 90121-952-000 | BOLT Rk, 72329 2 6x25

64



rugEs  HLEES BRRH saEw S smeEm | » o+ | W E
Key No Part No Parts Name ALL Qly R?;, Application| Description | Remarks

1 12000-ZF0-425 | BARREL SLIILASSY,, Y& |1

2 | 91001-878-003 | BEARING RPYL, SSFLE—L| 1

3 | 91202-ZE6-013 | OIL SEAL *AR—i 1 22x35x6

4 16510-ZE1-000 | GOVERNOR ASSY Hivf—ASSY 1

5 | 16511-ZE1-000 | WEIGHT VLA b, HiNF— 2

6 | 16512-ZE1-000 | HOLDER RILE—, HiF—To k| 1

7 | 16513-ZE1-000 | PIN g, H+—9T4 k| 2

8 16531-ZE1-000 | SLIDER RS F—, HlF—} 1

9 | 16541-ZE1-000 | SHAFT ST k. HRF—T—4L| 1

10 | 94101-06800 | WASHER Tyv, TLAy 2 6MM

11 | 94251-08000 | PIN v, Ovéd 1 8MM

12 | 90131-ZE1-000 | BOLT Rk, FLAVFS559 | 2

13 | 90451-ZE1-000 | WASHER Dwuiry, AZA M 1 6MM

14 | 90601-ZE1-000 | WASHER Ty, FLAVF34| 2

15 | 90602-ZE1-000 | CLIP gy I Hrir—hus—| 1

65



=R HiIN—
ASE COVER

nuwn| HEES BREH AU T mmew | m v | % ®
Key No Part No Parts Name AL ty R’fp Application| Description | Remarks

1 11300-ZE0-613 | COVER ASSY H—ASSY., 252 H—R| 1

2 11381-ZH7-800 | PACKING Ny, F=2hii— 1

3 15600-ZE1-003 | CAP ASSY vy TASSY.  AINIL5—| 1

4 15600-ZG4-003 | CAP ASSY AryTASSY.  FINTIA5— | 1

5 15625-ZE1-003 | PACKING ks AANIAT—FoyT | 2

6 90015-883-000 | BOLT Bk, 2508 7 6x28

7 | 91001-878-003 | BEARING RFYLI, STTAR—L| 1

8 94301-08140 PIN v, /w4y 2 8x 14

9 | 15620-ZK7-800 | CAP oy 1

10 | 13310-ZE0-610 | CRANK SHAFT 2355547 FCOMP 1

11 | 92101-08025-0A | BOLT RiLk, 6445 1 6x25

12 | 90473-842-000 | WASHER O ATRZE 4 1 8MM

66



6
o o EETCES E[ .
REER BRES MREBHR ot | WA L w &
KeyNo!  Part No Parts Name AT Y = Application| Descripton | Remarks
1 13010-ZH7-003 | RINGSET Justu b, EXPYS.T.0 | 1
13011-ZH7-003 | RINGSET YTy b EXRLOP | 1 0.25 *Fax
13012-ZH7-003 | RINGSET Judty k. EXRLO P | 1 0.50 AFay
13013-ZH7-003 | RINGSET Judty b, EARYO P | 1 0.75 *Foan
2 | 13101-ZH7-010 | PISTON EXh> (S.T.D) 1 i
13102-ZH7-010 | PISTON FR LY (0.P) 1 } 0.25 AFoaz
13103-ZH7-010 | PISTON ARy (O.P) 1 Lo 0.50 *Foaw
13104-ZH7-010 | PISTON ER by (0.P) 1 0.75 ATay
3 | 13111-ZE0-000 | PIN v, ER LY 1
4 13200-ZE0-000 | ROD ASSY Dy KASSY.. axsF440 1
5 90001-ZE1-000 | BOLT HiL b, IRIFA o0 E 2
6 | 90551-ZE0-000 | CLIP HYvwF. ERrYEY | 2 13MM

67



DL % Tk
FIG.5 CAM SHAFT
15

4
6 4 [
Lo 3
s b
16
9 6
nugs HRES B & v A BRSH | B <+ | W F
Key No Part No Parts Name AL ty R';*;,Application Description | Remarks
1 | 14100-ZE0-812 | CAM SHAFT ASSY LY RASSY | 1
2 | 12209-ZH8-003 | SEAL =, KLTRFL] 1
3 | 14410-ZE0-010 | ROD gy bk, Fyia 2
4 | 14431-ZE1-000 | ARM F—h., SN TOvh— 2
5 | 14441-ZE1-010 | LIFTER )2%5—, LJ 2
6 |1451-ZE1-013 | PIVOT By b, Ouh—F—L | 2
7 | 90012-ZE0-010 | BOLT Rk, ERy bk 2 8MM
8 | 14568-ZE1-000 | SPRING ATYLY, ST E-s | 1
9 90206-ZE1-000 | NUT Fou b By pFSRRFLLYT | 2
10 | 14711-ZF0-000 | VALVE AW, 4oLy bk 1
11 | 14721-ZF0-000 | VALVE N7, THFJ—-2 K| 1
12 | 14751-ZF1-000 | SPRING RFYLY KT | 2
13 | 14771-ZE1-000 | INTAKE VALVE SPRIN 1 »3—4:0F2Fyv | 1
14 14773-ZE1-000 | EXHAUST VALVE SPRING T*J—RF/WFRFYLYT 1
15 | 14781-ZE1-000 | VALVE O—F—4%—, "LT| 1
16 | 14791-ZE0-010 | PLATE FL—F. Fuamy FHCE | 1

68



JAAIWAREZ—4—

FIG.6 STARTER

11
5
]
9
]
[=] = =] ﬁéﬁ-—ﬁ E e
snas| MHAES e ot al AASH B <t w =
Key No Part No Parts Name ALL y R";*; Application| Description | Remarks
1 28400-ZH8-013YA | STARTER ASSY A%—5—ASSY.. YaqiL | 1
2 28410-ZH8-003YA | CASE COMP F—ZCOMP., JafLRs—g— | 1
3 28420-ZH8-013 | REEL U=, YAt NRE—=45—| 1
4 28422-ZH8-013 | RATCHET SFIvb. RE—452—1 2
5 28433-2H8-003 | GUIDE HAF, SFzv b 1
6 28441-ZH8-003 | SPRING ATy, 2yHay 1
7 28442-ZH8-003 | SPRING AFTYLH. YA LAE=5— | 1
8 28443-ZH8-003 | SPRING AFYyH, yRr—) 2
9 | 28461-ZH8-003 | GRIP TJywF. A8—4%— 1
10 | 28462-ZH8-003 | ROPE a—7., YA LAE—5— 1
1 90003-ZH8-003 | SCREW A9 a—, LyTa] 1
12 90008-ZE2-003 | BOLT Ak, 2509 3 6x10

69



nuws| HSES BaaH SHEY L EmEE | 2 o+ | W =
Key No Part No Parts Name AL Qty R'ﬁ Application| Description | Remarks

1 11347-371-300 | GROMMET Faxy b, PSRRFATHhi— 1

2 | 19610-ZE0-000ZS{ COVER HX—COMP., 77 1

3 19612ZH7-000 | PLATE JL—hk, 1 F 1

4 | 19630-ZH7-000 | PLATE a3 KFCOMP 1

5 36100-ZE1-015 | SWITCH ACUFASSY., XWBVALYT | 1

6 36101-ZE1-010 | CORD aA—F. Aby TR vF 1

7 90013-883-000 | BOLT Bk, 7509 6 6xX12

8 |90022-888-010 | BOLT Rk, 2500 1 6x20

9 36103-ZE1-000 | HOLDER KA, ARy TR uFa—FK | 2

70



FrJL4—
FIG.8 CARBURETTOR

16
mugs| BoES BALH B L EmeH | O ®m o+ | W =
Key No Part No Parts Name ALL Qty “R'fp‘ Application| Description | Remarks

1 16956-ZE1-811 | SPRING AFTULH, ayy - 1 [

2 16010-ZE1-812 | GASKET SET HA5v bty b+ 1 1

3 16011-ZE0-005 | VALVE SET "Jey bk, 70—+ |1

4 16013-ZE0D-005 | FLOAT SET Z0—kEwy k 1

5 16015-ZE0-831 | FLOAT Frlali—guk, 70—k 1

6 16957-ZE1-812 | PACKING RyXw, Fa—THhTwY 1

7 16024-ZE1-811 | SCREW SET AgYa—ty bk, Ff4 1

8 16028-ZE0-005 | SCREW SET A1) a—ty b 1

9 16044-ZE0-005 | CHOKE SET Fa—Su b 1

10 16100-ZH7-W51 CARBURETTOR ASSY FvJJL4—ASSY 1

1 16124-ZE0-005 | SCREW AHYa— XOw kLT 1

12 | 16166-ZH7-W50 | NOZZLE SR, A A 1

13 | 16173-001-004 | PACKING Mok, 2a—IRRrb—+huT | 1

14 16211-ZE0-000 | INSULATOR fural—s— FyrILa—| 1

15 16212-ZH7-800 | PACKING Wokw, foivalb—a—] 1

16 16220-2E1-020 | SPACER RR—$—COMP., ¥+ Tty —| 1

17 16221-ZH8-801 | PACKING Rudu FeFui— 1

18 {16967-ZE0-811 | CUP Hvd Pa—ZRRARLA—F— | 1

19 | 93500-03006-1H | SCREW Ao a— 1 2 3Ix6

20 | 16610-ZE1-000 | LEVER LIN—COMP., Fa—4% 1

21 | 94305-20122 | PIN By, AFUvy 1 2x12

22 | 99101-ZH8-0600 | JET Tzwh, A4S, T.D 1 #60
99101-ZH8-0580 | JET Crxwbk, X420 P 1 #58
99101-ZH8-0550 | JET STy bk, A0 P 1 #55

23 | 99201-ZE0-0350 | JET SET Sryheub, K40y bwss | ]

24 16953-ZE1-812 | LEVER Lis—, aw?® 1

25 16954-ZE1-812 | PLATE Fl—b. bil—RyFq 2 1

26 16016-ZH7-W01 SCREW SET AoYya—tru b 1

77



I7—2 Y —F—
FIG.9 AIR CLEANER

94050-06000

auws| HAES BR B safEm Llamsm | m o+ | % %
Key No Part No Parts Name ALL ty R‘fp Application| Description | Remarks

1 16271-ZE1-000 | PACKING FARE SV J1 1

2 | 17210-ZE0-822 | EREMENT ILAVE, I7=8Y—F— | 1

3 | 17218-ZE0-821 | FILTER F24NE—= PoR—| 1

4 | 17230-ZE0-820 | COVER AN~, ZF~-9Y—F~ | 1

5 | 17232-891-000 | GROMMET Josxub, TP=4)—+— | 1

6 |90325-044-000 | NUT Fu b, v—ARysREIFALY] 2

7 | 17238-ZE0-010 | COLLAR NS—. TF—HU—F+— | 2

8 | 17239-ZE1-000 | COLLAR B 75—B. TF—9U—F—| 1

9 | 17410-ZE0-030 | ELBOW COMP IAMCOMP., ZF—2Y~+— | 1

10 | 95701-06020-00 | BOLT Bk, 72500 1

11 NUT Tk, 2300 2

72




X737
FIG.10 MUFFLER

nues BAES R SEER . mmsm o+ | W %
Key No Part No Parts Name ALL Y R'fp Application| Description | Remarks

1 18310-ZF1-000 | MUFFLER ¥ 75—COMP 1

2 | 18320-ZF1-H01| PROTECTOR Jarss— 25— | 1

3 18325-ZE1-010 | PROTECTOR JoFss—. 07— 1

4 18340-ZH7-U20| DEFLECTER F4ILP22—COMP | 1

5 18381-ZH8-800 | GASKET HAy v b, 25— 1

6 90050-ZE1-000 | SCREW RGYa—, SyELY 4 5x8

7 90055-ZE1-000 | SCREW AoV a— BuELYT 2 4x6

8 | 94001-08000-0S | NUT Fub, 6HhY 2 8MM

9 90055-ZE1-000 | SCREW ROz~ BuELY 3 4x6

73



Za—TII)ILB Y
FIG.11 FUEL TANK

95701-06025-00

s HEES BRRH safEy S amesm | m T | W =
Key No Part No Parts Name ALL Qty R'fP Application; Description | Remarks

1 16854-ZH8-000 | RUBBER S13—, yR—4— 1

2 16955-ZE1-000 | JOINT Safvbk, Za—TLELS 1

3 | 17510-2K7-U202C | TANK COMP 525 COMP.. 72a—T. 1

4 17620-Z0T7-814 | CAP COMP $vyTCOMP, 7a—1AT45~ | 1

5 17631-ZH7-003 | PACKING HRoky, Ja—ThI«5—%vs7 | 1

6 17672-ZE2-WO01| FILTER Z4NE—= Ja—x1In | 1

7 91353-671-004 | O RING oYy 1 14MM

8 94050-06000 NUT Fy bk, 7529 2 6MM

9 95001-45140-40 | TUBE Fa—7J, Za—xIN| 1 4.5%x140

10 | 95002-02080 CLIP gYwF, Fa—J 2

1 BOLT Rk, 725209 1 6x25

74



uEs  HAES 8 &2 SRER . ammsSH | m o+ | W =
Key No Part No Parts Name AL Y F:fpl Application| Descripion | Remarks
1 | 13331-357-000 | KEY . AR YLD EST| 1 |
2 | 19511-ZE0-000 | FAN PR B D7, S E
3 | 28450-ZH7-811 | PULLEY COMP Ty —COMP., RB—B— | 1 '
4 31100-ZE0-010 | FLYWHEEL COMP 254 K4 —I)LCONP 1
5 | 90201-878-003 | NUT Fybk, AR v |1 14MM

75



ar
FIG.13 CO

hE—JL
NTROL

7
russ| BREE BRAH s IS mmER | O o+ | W =
KeyNo|  Part No Parts Name IR | Application| Description | Remarks
1 | 16500-ZK7-S40 | CONTROL ASSY arhO—JLASSY | 1 ‘
2 | 90022-888-010 | BOLT Rk, 7509 1 6x20
3 | 90114-SA0-000 | NUT +y bk, ELZAYY 1 6MM
4 | 90805-230-000 | CLIP =1 1 5MM
5 | 16551-ZE0-010 | ARM F I, Hs3iF— 1
6 | 16555-ZE0-000 | ROD Oy K, #H3F— 1
7 | 16561-ZE0-020 | SPRING RFVT, HRF—| 1
8 16562-ZE0-020 | SPRING XTFYLH. Ay LY E=> | 1
9 | 16571-ZH7-000 | LEVER L/ti—, a3y rE=—L| 1
10 | 16574-ZE1-000 | SPRING AFNLY, L= 1
1" 16575-ZH8-000 | WASHER Ty, 3 RE=LLSA— 1
12 | 16576-891-000 | HOLDER R"UF—, 5—TiL 1
13 | 16578-ZE1-000 | SPACER AR—t—, avbE—fLri— | 1
14 | 93500-04006-0H | SCREW ARG a— i 1 4x5
15 | 16580-ZH7-810 | BASE COMP R~XCOMP., a¥kO—1 1
16 | 16584-883-300 | SPRING RIYSLYT, 3 ra—i]| 1
17 | 16592-ZE1-810 | SPRING RFYLH, =T -2 1
18 | 16554-883-010 | HOLDER RILE—, T %— 1
19 | 93500-05030-0A | SCREW RHVYa—, 18w 1 5x30
20 | 93500-05016-0A { SCREW RV a—, 1Y 1 5%16
21 | 94050-06000 | NUT Fy b, 75T 1 MM
22 |90013-883-000 | BOLT Bk, DS 1 6x12
23 | 90015-ZE5-010 | BOLT MLk, HSF—=F—=L4 | 1

76



3
/
rums BEES 2% s3@% g mmew | m v | W O
Key No Part No Parts Name ALL Qty R’f;, Application| Description Remarks
1 | 11500ZE1-611 | COVER ASSY NI—ASSY., Fzir—2 | 1
2 | 11521-ZH8-800 | PACKING ARy, Frus—RAns—| 1
3 | 14411-ZE0-611 | CHAIN Frv.  P.T.0. K547 | 1
4 | 23110-ZE0-610 | SPROCKET 27ary bk, FS347 | 1
5 | 23710-ZE0-613 | SHAFT Sy T7 bk, P.T.O 1
6 |90015-883-000 | BOLT HLbk, 72509 5 6x28
7 | 90456-ZE1-000 | SPRING RAFYLYT, ZAS5AR| 1
8 |90471-ZE1-610 | WASHER TR 1 8MM
9 | 90741-883-810 | KEY e 1 5x5x33
10 | 91202-Z0T-801 | OIL SEAL FANI—L 1 25%41x%6
11 | 9201-08025-0A | BOLT RILk. 675 1 ax25
12 | 94301-08140 | PIN Ev. /94 2 8x14
13 | 96100-62050-00 | BEARING RFPYLH, STPLR—L | 1 6205

’7



TN
FIG.15 LABEL

nuws| BAES BEEH SEEE T ammeEm | m v | %
Key No Part No Parts Name ALL y R*fp Application! Description | Remarks

1 87530-ZH7-821 | LABEL SR, RRYTLr—Sal 1

2 87521-ZH7-030 | EMBLEM TITUA 1

3 | 87520-ZH8-000 | MARK A v—ZA, avEx—2ay | 1

4 87526-ZH8-000 | MARK B -8B, avER—vari 1

5 87528-ZE1-810 | MARK T—49. Fa—2 1

6 87135-ZE2-000 | LABEL Z~J)L (E—-SPEC) 1

78



MaESIERS

(NUMERICAL PARTS INDEX)

A4
BODY

79



NUMERICAL PARTS INDEX

AaESIEES \

BRES  HAAW " | #RES  BELH H | mR&s SR8 | R’

Part No Parts Name Page | PartNo Parts Name Page | PartNo Parts Name i Page
010110655 )L b+ 49-18 | 020700008 F v b 80-15 | 040136202 H—ILA_FY 4 54-18
010110655 K + 49-23 | 020700008 F+w k 60-17 | 040136203 H—ARTU 4 5015
010110670 L 49-24 | 020700010 Fwu k 48-14 | 040136203 H—)AR71) L4 56-9
010310880 AL k 57-9 | 020700010 +w 51-41 | 040136204 H—ARF7Y 4 58-14
010310885 Ak 58-11 | 020700012 F v b 48-20 | 040146005 H—JLRT7YLF 57-4
010331025 #j + 80-5 | 020800012 a#isowhs+wh 52-33 | 040146201 H—n<7UL ¥ 51-38
010331225 AL+ 48-18 | 020800020 v b 58-26 | 040146201 R—LAPY % 56-18
010331225 Ak 52-13 | 021000012 +w + 59-10 | 040146203 MH—JLAFPY L4 49.22
010709072 F+vvyFA¥Ya— 593 |021300006 +v h 54-33 | 042530204 F-/i0—5<F1UY 52-8
010709073 F+wFR#%Ua—~ 60-14 | 026100006 T wiry 55-38 | 050203117 FH AL —N 58-21
010708076 #+wJFAHUa  54-4 | 026100006 vy 49-30 | 050203122 s ns—n:22358 50-16
010709077 F+vFAYYya— 60-16 | 026100006 Twi ¥ 54-32 | 050203122 #<ns—i; 22358 56-10
010809001 73vuMLk Mex1248-12 | 026100006 T wi ¥ 56-4 | 050200025 #A L~ 52-24
010808003 wsuunt:Mex2048-15 | 026100006 Tviv 60-25 | 050301168 FA L —IL 57-19
010809007 25 »o#)L b+ 60-27 | 026100006 2wui¥ 60-30 | 060608002 S JA=wF | 52-28
011310610 #JL + 56-3 | 026100008 T wix 50-5 | 060609002 A yR=wFI | 54-13
011310612 &K+ 50-35 | 026100008 2yl 50-8 | 080108124 VAL b 53-47
011310612  #yL + 56-20 | 026100008 Jwi v 50-28 | 080109128 venr (sava 4 :ay 50-25
011310612 il ~ 60-29 | 026100008 vy 50-31 | A10010210 T <2 ASSY 501
011310616 H)L + 56-23 | 026100008 7T wi v 52-19 | A10410010 T w84 50-2
011510812 AL + 50-27 | 026100008 T wix 53-50 | A10420010 zuSvkuusrSa+—o  50-8
011510812 A 53-49 | 026100010 Twix 48-12 | A12250020 JS#wh:FotenLsi~ 60-35
011510812 K b+ 56-12 | 026100010 T w i+ 50-19 { A12260020 /S K 60-34
011510812 #JL + 56-14 | 026100012 vy 59-12 | A20150480 ZUL—LAF4 R 487
011510812 Ak 58-10 | 026109011 T vix 50-13 | A20150500 TUL—ALAFA R 48-8
011510816  #NL b 50-12 | 026109011 T wuix 56-7 | A20150520 TJL—ALARFAFH 485
011510816 #JNL F 50-21 | 026109017 2wl % 58.5 | A20150540 TJL—ALARFAFH 486
011510816  #HNL + 50-30 | 026108018 vl v 52-15 { A20170080 /83— 22 48-3
011510816 HEiL b+ 50-33 | 027100005 2wl v 55-37 | A20170090 /3—: 26 48-4
011510816 KL + 52-18 | 027100006 RFYFIwi v 49-19 | A20250070 RE K 48-15
011510816  #JL 56-6 | 027100008 AFULHTyiw 4825 | A20400260 Ha FTL—L | 48-1
011510816  #J ~ 58-4 | 027100006 2w+ 54-34 | A20400270 H4 K2 L—4L | 482
011510816 AL + 59-15 { 027100008 =RFUL¥Iwix 50-24 | A20500110 T4 v b 58-1
011510820 )L+ 58-17 | 027100008 =zFuyr 4wl e 54-11 | A20500180 TS v b 58-9
011510820 AL+ 58-23 | 027100008 =RTJyL¥Ivix 57-10 | A20520010 FL—F 58-16
011510825 AL k 50-7 | 027100010 ZRFyL¥TIviw 48-11 | A22110180 T24—A 57-14
011510825 L b 52-16 | 027100010 RIFyL¥Iwix 606 | A22210090 L+ +: 22 | 508
011510825 L k 52.25 | 027100012 ZRFYMFIwix 48-19 | A22210100 <42 k; 26 | 50-10
011510825 KL k 58-22 | 027100012 RIFYLHIwS v 52-14 | A22210170 E=F ¥ 7 R 5716
011510830 )L b 57-5 | 027100012 R TFU4mui v 5345 | A22210180 E=F ¢ K 57-17
011510835 A + 57-21 | 027100012 RFYLHTui v 59-11 | A22250050 A7) T HILE 50-14
011510840 KA1 b 50-4 | 027100020 RFYHIuiv 58-27 | A22260580 ~FYLHERILHR 58418
011511020 #JL b 48-10 | 030103232 ARTFyw rE:  57-18 | A22260600 ~<FULIHRLF L 58-13
011511020 Hr + 50-18 | 031100006 RAR+w T 60-24 | A22260610 ~AFP Y HiILE 56-8
011511020 #JL k 58-7 | 031310610 £S5 74<E> 6023 | A22260820 A~R7ULHBOX 527
014100520 F3vXIL b 55-42 | 034109057 vusmwassxsxzo 59-9 |A22260830 ~PUUBOX 526
015100516 A2 U2 52-35 1034109059 vyamwax—-sxsxzs 58-25 | A22310440 ARLEY 57-6
015100520 R%!ary 54-35 | 034108061 vwzdwwasx—6xs5xao 50-11 | A22310500 A_RAAFY 57-15
015100620 R %Yo 54-31 | 034109061 vas<wn%—5x6x30 56-5 |A22370040 KR 59-4
015150414 R4 a=— 60-32 | 034109062 wamIus—sxsxas 57-13 | A22550030 T34y b 50-32
015150512 R#“21)a— 53-52 | 036100020 RA+vFY4  52-21 | A22560150 T34 v b 52-23
015300410 AR Y2 49-7 | 036100025 RFw Ty 4 597 | A22560160 TS v b 52-17
020100005 Fw k 55-36 | 036500032 R+ vy FY 4 56-19 | A22600G200 T —L 50-34
020700008 +w b 54-5 | 036500040 RFw T4 5017 | A22600210 F—L 56-16
020700008 F v bk 54-7 | 036500040 RFwTFY4 6611 | A22600220 F—L 56-22
020700008 + v b 59-26 | 0401068204 H=—LAFUYL4 5819 | A22600260 TL—FF—L4 | 59-20
020700008 +v k 60-13 | 040126003 H—L~FU¥ 583 |A22600270 TL—FF7—L | 59-21

80




NUMERICAL PARTS INDEX

BaESIRES
HaES MREH H | M5%8 e B | BSES e =1
Part No Parts Name Page | PartNo Parts Name Page | Part No Parts Na Page

A22660050 ~JLEHAK 53-48 | A72160201 T34 w k 54-1 | A98560350 x4 25 wF 59-2
A22660060 AL RHA K 50-26 | A72180221 TS54 v b 54-2 | A98560370 ——FKLRFPUYH 577
A22660070 ~ILMHA K 56-2 | AT2410040 ARTFY LA 57-3 | A9B610170 voanFriaza—3- 51-37
A22990140 v F 49-21 | A72460220 v+ 22 54-16 | A98610740 F—1t)— 53-43
A24100070 23S vFULs\— 60-8 A72460230 v+ 26 54-17 | A98610750 F—1j— 50-23
A24100080 vi=-nqFurirsyy 60-0 A74250270 Hsi— hvs—26 49-14 | A98610760 F—1)— 51-44
A24250010 # S wFF—Lh  60-11 | A74250290 #hii—;hws—22 49-13 | A98B10770 F i3 yR-—F 5617
A24300040 A xRILA 56-13 | A82010021 /¥ wrASSY22" 54-24 | A98B610880 T—1)— 56~1
A24310060 A vHiL¥ 50-20 | AB2010041 v hrAssyz26” 54-25 | AOB6108%0 TF—1)— 58-24
A28100020 JFL—Fa— 5919 | A82110030 /347w b 227 54-26 | A98610900 -1 -— 58-2
A28460060 TL—X¥wH  60-22 | A82110050 sy w bk 286" 54-27 | A98660060 ~JL b 58-12
A28510110 TL—FF3 A 591 A82120020 F= 55-39 | A98660070 A~ b+ 58-6
A28750020 T4 HILE 59-14 | AB2120040 F = 55-40 | A98760030 +x>banwy pLTjzoos 61-38
A28750030 TANXHILE 50-13 | A82360050 /4w hh+4Y 54-29 | A99110040 4S5 F 48-21
A30210050 F5ansevk:ze  57-12 | AB2380060 /4w hh+4  54-30 | A99110040 ¥ 3 50-3
A30210060 r2zaswvbk:zz  57-11 [ A82370010 FL— b 54-28 | A99210010 a~—» vza-3334vr 54-3
A34350340 nqaFnzEn. 22 80-1 AS0110020 #U—1v—% 8 61-40 | A99230080 Hh 33— 51-40
A34350350 4 FnvEA: 26 80-2 | AB0M10130 #-sFi—t:.622.26  49-26 | A99230230 #»3— (hsFurie¥y)r 52-22
A34450270 T34Hw b 80-3 A90360120 S ARJL; #S5wF 61-39 | AB9230240 HF— 52-12
A34480010 < F MmNk 48-13 | AD0360160 F <L #5vF 61-38 | A99231000 HhF— 59-32
A36000010 #1VYASSY 59-27 | A90390340 U4 53-51 | AG9231090 H5— 57-20
A36310050 winpnn—-3 22 57-1 A90610030 44935~ 49-27 | A99231230 H5— 53-38
A36310060 »ooo—3> 286 57-2 | A90610050 4/ ah 30 49-28 | A99240060 7w v 51-36
A36360050 TILY 59-28 | AS0610280 4S 4 a0 3R 49-27 | A99240060 T wiw 56-21
A36370010 AKX 50-8 | A90610300 A4 43N 49-28 | A99240140 T v v 54-12
A36380010 JL— b 59-29 | A90630010 H4ao 351 49-29 | A99240210 oy 58-8
A46210010 R A wF 60-31 | A90630020 44 a0 SAN 49-29 | A98240210 v ix 60-7
A48500020 sN—R X 60-33 | A98110100 + U L=TAL: 22 4810 | AS9240320 Ty v 53-46
A50160290 4 Fhii— 49-20 | A9B8110110 +ULTL 286 49-11 | A98240480 7vux 52-10
A50160320 o FhH/\— 49-16 | A98120030 DThFxywf 49-17 | A98240710 T w i 538-5
A50310190 7oy k#hisi—; 22 49-1 A98120051 Hr v 52-20 | A99240720 T wix 539-6
A50310200 o hkhsi—: 26 49-2 | AS8120520 SOxw b 60-4 | AD9430210 ¥ v A 51-39
A50310220 7owbhsi—; 22 498 AG8180060 N wFdL 8s34 60-10 | AB9430250 A b 58-23
A50310240 »awtrh:,i—; 26 499 AS8180170 S uyw 60-18 | A99430260 AL b+ 59-24
A50550200 54w b wxhsi-50-20 | AGB220060 R TN LY 48-16 | A99430280 JL—#7rr—rusrtar 59-25
A50550310 54wk vxhsi—40-4 A38220100 R Iy 52-11 | A99430290 <AL 54-9
A50550330 54 vk wThii—40-5 A08220180 R Ty 51-42 | A99430300 +HAKN k 54-6
AB0560030 5%y kavErnsi~ B60-28 | A98220180 R Ty 4 56-24 | AB9430330 H L vErHi 52-27
A50710070 /v KibAhis—  60-26 | A98220220 A TFY w4 51.43 | AG9430370 D1y —HuvdRa b 60-12
A70010180 3,354 ASSY 521 A98220220 A FY LY 56.25 | AGS430510 Swt AL+ 53-44
A70010200 S8 NH¥A4ASSY 52-2 A98220300 RSy 59-33 | A99431380 Ak §59-30
A70150080 Hh4 Fos% 22 53-39 |A98220520 AT 59-18 | A99431390 i bk 53-36
A70150130 Hh4 T8 22 53-40 | A98220780 A TFY LY 53-37 | A99431400 Hnu b+ 48-9
A70150180 A F >\ 26 5341 | A9B220790 RFU Y 52.31 | A89431410 A+ 59-22
A70150230 HA F % 26 53-42 | A9B230480 T4 X 50-22 | A89431580 KNI+ 59-31
A70310040 F 3ot usiiL b 52-29 | A9B230500 T4 ¥ 56-15 | A99460030 +H+w b+ 54-10
A70320020 Faovw/ T 548 AQ8230510 14V 61-37 | A98460130 S/i—Fw b 55-41
A70320150 Fadtw+w kb 52-34 | A8230520 4% JL—%1 59-16 | A99480030 HIFER (—~) 52-5
A70430060 L &5 A422 52-3 AOB230530 T4+ JL—%1  60-21 | AS94B0160 HSER 54-19
A70430080 S 4¥A26 52-4 |A98230570 T4v:TJL—%3 59-17 | A99480180 H LRI Va2 49-3
A70610110 Hh+7%5 52-30 | AS8330130 k£ ¥ 49-6 | A99570200 /T 60-19
AT0610120 H+4Y 52-32 | A88510120 Twia 52-26 | A99580060 T tjLLsN—  61-36
A72010040 sn—zvvu-sassy 22 54-14 | ADB510380 Twvia 57-8 A99580070 FL—FLiN— 60-20
A72010050 #a—zvvo-sassy 26 54-15 | AS8530040 A AL ~Jb 54-20 | A99670020 J wHEL 48-17
A72110020 “p—zv¥o—3— 22 54-22 | AG8530060 #ans~22427 52-9
A72110030 »i—3v¥n-5— 26 54.23 | A98530100 #ras—nzs5478 58-15
A72120030 O—S5—7% 54-21 | A98530100 #1ni—pn25478 58-20

87



HMaBESIERS

(NUMERICAL PARTS INDEX)

TUSY
ENGINE
(GX120K1-LKS)

83



NUMERICAL PARTS INDEX
BaESEEKS

HeRES TR HE | BRES TR B | #xES MRBH R

Part No Parts Name Page | PartNo Parts Name Page | Part No Parts Name Page
12210-ZH7-010 ~vFcomp.. ¥UL¥ 64-1 16211-ZE0-000 <>at—85— +JLs— T71-14 |28420-ZH8-013 Y—i. YL Lx8—5— 69-3
11300-ZE0-613 #h/i—ASSY., #32425—% 66-1 16212-ZH7-800 /Sv¥>. 42 vaL—5— 71-15 | 28422-ZH8-013 SFzw k. XR8—4— 694
11347-3714-300 ¥04v k. Forazsothi— 70-1 16220-ZE1-020 A<—#—-comp.. *+Fus— T1-16 | 28433-ZH8-003 HA K. SFx vk 69-5
11381-ZH7-800 /Rv ¥, r—RH/{— 66-2 16221-ZH8-801 HKud>, $yIL 48— 71-17 | 28441-ZH8-003 =RFyv¥. 2yssay 69-6
11500ZE1-611 h/i—Assvy.. #rur—x 77-1 16271-ZE1-000 Vv x> TILHR 7241 28442-ZH8-003 RIYLY, yasazs—s— 69-T
11521-ZH8-800 Av%L, Fxih—zfhri—  [7-2 16500-ZK7-S40 A hFO—JLASSY 76-1 |28443-ZH8003 =RFIU Y, ys—2 69-8
12000-ZF0-425 /LLASSY.. Lyus 65-1 16510-ZE1-000 H/3F—ASSY 654 |28450-ZH7-811 F—uy—cow.. Rg—%— 75-3
12204-ZE1-306 HA K. 4 2Lw bsinT 64-2 16511-ZE1-000 27X A b, Hs3F— 65-5 |[28461-ZH8-003 “HUwvF R&—8— 69-9
12205-ZE1-315 #H< K. x%v—xr07  64-3 16512-ZE1-000 A F—. H/iF—>T4 + 65-6 |28462-ZH8-003 o—F. yasazs—%— 69-10
12209-ZH8-003 +—Jb. /ST A F L 68-2 16513-ZE1-000 E. #Hil+—rz o+ 65-7 |[30500-ZE1-033 A4 I ASSY 64-15
12216-ZE5-300 % UwF, ALTHIKE  64-4 16531-ZE1-000 RS54 84—, Hiiy— 65-8 |30700-zE1-013 F v FASSY 64-16
12251-ZH7-800 #HAsvb. vyz¥—avk  64-5 16541-ZE1-000 <+ 7 k. #Hir—7—4L 659 |31100-ZEQ-010 2T 4 71 —LCOMP 754
12310-ZE1-020 H/i—COMP., ~u k¥ 64-6 16551-ZE0-010 F—UA, H/\F— 7T6-5 |36100-ZE1-015 =<»rassv.zzuuzrsr  70-5
12391-ZE1-000 Av¥i. ~uEns—  64-7 16555-ZE0-000 R F, #H/\F— 76-6 |36101-ZE1-010 2—F, Rty F2qvF T0-6
13010-ZH7-003 »>7tvh, Exrus. 1.0 67-1 16561-ZE0-020 RFULY, Hily— 76-7 | 36103-ZE1-000 ¥, RrvyIRfvyra—k 70-9
13011-ZH7-003 Y oty bk Exrioe  B7-1 16562-ZE0-020 RFuvy, Rovkays— 76-8 87135-ZE2-000 S~L (E—SPEC) 78-6
13012-ZH7-003 vyxZev bk, EXrro. P B7-1 16571-ZH7-000 LsS—, avbB— 76-9 | 87520-ZH8-000 <~%A. avEr—3w 78-3
13013-ZH7-003 Uo7t v b, Exrvo. P B67-1 16574-ZE1-000 AFTY LY. Lii— 76-10 {87521-ZH7-030 T T L L 78-2
13101-ZH7-010 EFA b2 (S. T.D) 67-2 16575-ZH8-000 Zvva. avkD—nlis—  T6-11 | 87526-ZH8-000 v—48, avEd—iav 78-4
13102ZH7-010 EX b (O. P) 67-2 16576-891-000 A ¥—, r—TN 76-12 |87528-ZE1-810 <—4%, F3—4 785
13103-ZH7010 EFA b2 (0. P) 67-2 16578-ZE1-000 z~<—%—, avbo—nlsi—~ T6-13 | 87530-ZH7-821 ><n. a~vo14—23>  78-1
13104-ZH7010 EA bX (0. P) 67-2 16580-ZH7-810 ~—acomp.. arrn—n 76-15 | 90001-ZE1-000 #ab. axs7470vF  67-5
13111-2e0-000 E, EX b2 67-3 16584-883-300 RFyLH. avbro—i  76-16 |90003-ZHB-003 x4 Ya—, kvFsv¥ 69-11
13200-ZE0-000 B FASsY.. a4xs54u4 §7-4 16592-ZE1-810 A7uv7. 5—7nus—»  T76-17 |90008zE2-003 )b, 252 69-12
13310-ZE0-610 439w 2rcoMP B6-10 | 16594-883-010 ¥ —, T4 v— 76-18 |90012-ZzE0-010 AL b, ERy b 68-7
13331-357-000 ¥—, R<L vl Yy K52 75-1 16610-ZE1-000 L/i—coMP., Fa3—4 71-20 [90013-883-000 AL b, 75T 649
14100-ZE0-812 HL v 7 FASSY 68-1 16854-ZH8-000 T/3—. YH—4— T74-1 |90013-883-000 I b+, 75T 707
14410ZE0-010 Aw K, Fw a2 68-3 16953-ZE1-812 L\—, aw ¥ 71-24 |90013-883-000 M) k., 7S5 Y T76-22
14411-ZE0-611 Fz¥, P.T.0.E547 77-3 16954-ZE1-812 Fu—t. Li—wv34us  71-25 | 90015883000 AJ b, 25T 66-6
14431-ZE1-000 7—A. /LTD v h— 684 16955-ZE1-000 Pafvr. 2a~zasws  74-2 |90015-883000 A b, 75T 776
14441-ZE1-010 Y28 —_ /LT 68-5 16956-ZE1-811 AFYLY. avslsii— T1-1 | 90015-ZE5-010 #J b, HiiF+—7—4h 76-23
1451-ZE1-013 Etv +. ovh—7—4L 68-6 16957-ZE1-812 /{y¥>, 2a—zpuavsy 71-6 [90022-888-010 AL b, 75T 708
14568-ZE1-000 27y7. vxqrns— B8-8 16967-ZE0-811 w7, 7a—znarLs—+— 71-18 |90022-888-010 7RI b, 2S5 ¥ T76-2
14711-ZF0-000 /ST, 1> Lw b 68-10 |17210-ZE0-822 =xuisvh, x7—py—+— 72-2 |90043-ZE1-020 7RIk, AE v K 64-10
14721-ZF0-000 /3LF, TxYJ—R b 68-11 | 17218-ZE0-821 ZqAs— Fros— 72-3 | 90047-ZE1-000 HRI k. RE YK 64-11
14754-ZF1-000 R FY . /AT 68-12 | 17230-ZE0-820 Hsi—, TF—HYy~+— T2-4 |90050-ZE1-000 R&Ya—. ZwEY 736
14771-ZE1-000 A F=4RA0FRTY L5 68-13 | 17232-891-000 7oAy b, xP—4y—+— 72-5 |90055-ZE1-000 AR¥ 'V a—, #uby 73-7
14773-ZE1-000 TxU/—RrsnIzTury  68-14 | 17238-ZE0-010 HF5—. T7—4Y—+— 72-7 |90055-ZE1-000 RHYa—, 2yELY 73-9
14781-ZE1-000 O—F—&—, /50T 68-15 | 17239-ZE1-000 #3—B. T¥7—»Y—+— 72-8 |90114-SA0-000 +v b, EATZOwY  T76-3
14791-ZEQ-010 Ju—+. FyranykHsF 68-16 | 17410-ZE0-030 =xnrticome.. z7-sy—+- T2-9 90121-952-000 MBI+, 7S T 64-17
15600-ZE1-003 #+vw7assy.. #4A2435— B6-3 17510-ZK7U20ZC  $v9COMP.. 2a—xn 74-3 90131-ZE1-000 Hit. FLA> TS 65-12
15600-ZG4-003 #*+r»7assY.. t1nz135— 66-4 17620-Z0T-814 #x»7comp. 2a—xaz<5—  T4-4 | 90201-878-003 +v k. RRT vl 75-5
15620-ZK7-800 F-+ w S 66-9 17631-ZH7-003 Hw*s. 2a—zL715—%%y T4-5 90206-ZE1-000 +vr. ey r7versiy  68-9
15625-ZE1-003 /tv%v. A4A245—%xv7 ©6-5 17672-ZE2-W01 28—, Za—I) 74-6 | 90325-044-000 #w k. v—nduortwF{Ly [2-6
15721-ZH8-000 Fa—7. JUy—¥%— 64-8 18310-ZF1-000 ¥ 27 5—COMP 731 90451-ZE1-000 Zviw. R3RE 65-13
16010-ZE1-812 HA v bty b 71-2 18320-ZF1-H01 Fo3744—, ¥95—  73-2 |90456-ZE1-000 RFUY, RFRF 77-7
16014-ZE0-005 /ST v b, 20—+ 71-3 18325-ZE1-010 JoFs 48— oy— 73-3 | 90471-ZE1-610 T ¥ 77-8
16013-ZE0-005 2 H—hktw b 71-4 18340-ZH7-U20 F+¢7L958—COMP 73-4 [90473-842-000 Ty 66-12
16015-ZE0-831 Faisi—tv bk, 20—+ 71-5 18381-ZH8-800 HA4w b, 723— 73-5 | 90551-ZEQ-000 4w, EXARVEL 67-6
16016-ZH7-W01 A D 1) a—+t v b 71-26 | 19511-ZE0-000 27>, 4—Uy 75-2 | 90601-ZE1-000 Fwiw, FL1vFS3Y  65-14
16024-ZE1-811 RHYa—tv bk, KL T71-7 19610-ZE0-000ZS 1 /3—CONP., 77 v 70-2 [ 90602-ZE1-000 %Y wF. Hrir—hpuyg— 65-15
16028-Z€0-005 AP Ja—+tv b 71-8 196122ZH7-000 FL— b, ¥4 F 70-3 |90605230-000 H—41) v S 76-4
16044-ZE0-005 Fa—vtv b 719 19630-ZH7-000 a5 KCOMP 70-4 | 90741-883-810 F— 77-9
16100-ZH7-W51 *v FLg—AsSsSY 71-10 |23110-ZE0-610 RFQ4¥ v b, KS4F 77-4 |91001-878-003 7T, SU7uM—iL 65-2
16124-ZE0-005 2%Yya—, Roykasnsy  71-11 | 23710-ZE0-613 ¥ 22+, P. T.O 775 91001-878-003 AR7ULY, ST AM—L 66-7
16166-ZHTWs0 / X, A A4 > 71-12 |28400-ZH8-013YA =s—3—assy.. ya<n 69-1 |91202-zoT-801 H A LS —IL 77-10
16473-001-004 ~w#v. 2a=zizri—thv?  [1-13 |28410-ZH8-003YA ~—2come.. yafazxs—5- §9-2 91202-ZE6-013 A A I —IL 65-3

84




NUMERICAL PARTS INDEX
BRESERS

HaEs
Part No

TR

Parts Name

-]
Page

BRES
Part No

Bat i

Parts Name

H
Page

HaES
Part No

L EE

Parts Name

=]
Page

91353-671-004
9201-08025-0A
92101-08025-0A
93500-03006-1H
93500-04006-0H
93500-05016-0A
93500-05030-0A
94001-08000-0S
94050-06000
94050-06000
94050-06000
94101-06800
94251-08000
94301-08140
94301-08140
94301-10160
94305-20122
95001-45140-40
95002-02080
95701-06020-00
95701-06025-00
95723-08055-00
96100-62050-00
98079-56846
99101-ZH8-0550
99101-ZH8-0580
99101-ZH8-0600
99201-ZE0-0350

oyzy

BRIk, 65D
Bk, 6h9
AY1)a—,
RY1)a—,
AoV a—,
ARV a—,
Fyhk, 64
Fubk, 73
Fvbk. 73

FTyb. 75300

s

veUevw

~

-

LN\

4

-

‘e

/vy

Ev, A7) o5
Fa—J. Fa—IN
gywS Fa—-J
Rk, 72509
ALk, 2522
Kbk, 23502

74-7

77-11
66-11
71-19
76-14
76-20
76-19
73-8

o 72-1
i 74-8

76-21
65-10
65-11
66-8

77-12
64-12
71-21
74-9

74-10
72-10
74-11
64-14

RPYLH . STFAK—L TT-13

FS5H. Ri—4
PIwhk, AL0.P
Crzybk, 2420 P
Sxyb, ALVSE.T.D

Yy bkt b, K40 FR3S

64-13
71-22
71-22
71-22
71-23

85



	g22_partslist_cover.pdf
	g22-partslist.pdf
	G22-047.bmp
	G22-048.bmp
	G22-049.bmp
	G22-050.bmp
	G22-051.bmp
	G22-052.bmp
	G22-053.bmp
	G22-054.bmp
	G22-055.bmp
	G22-056.bmp
	G22-057.bmp
	G22-058.bmp
	G22-059.bmp
	G22-060.bmp
	G22-061.bmp
	G22-063.bmp
	G22-064.bmp
	G22-065.bmp
	G22-066.bmp
	G22-067.bmp
	G22-068.bmp
	G22-069.bmp
	G22-070.bmp
	G22-071.bmp
	G22-072.bmp
	G22-073.bmp
	G22-074.bmp
	G22-075.bmp
	G22-076.bmp
	G22-077.bmp
	G22-078.bmp
	G22-079.bmp
	G22-080.bmp
	G22-081.bmp
	G22-083.bmp
	G22-084.bmp
	G22-085.bmp


